27.

Approve Amendment #3 to AB-382-00/GG — Landscape Construction
Services, with Vila & Son Landscaping Corporation, Winter Garden
($350,000.00).

AB-382-00/GG provides for landscape projects to include planning, construction,
furnishing and installing plant materials, and site maintenance for roadway median
islands throughout the County.

On April 25, 2000 the Board approved the award of this Term Contract. This
project was publicly advertised, twenty-four (24) packages were solicited and the
County received two (2) submittals: Vila and Son Landscaping Corporation,
Winter Garden; and JAMS-DOD, Morristown, New Jersey. JAMS-DOD did not
include as part of his bid the cost for landscape work. It only included the cost for
the plant materials.

The County also received five (5) No Bid Statement Forms from the vendors who
declined to bid on this project because their production schedule did not permit
them to perform.

Amendment #3 will fulfill commitments identified and approved by the Board of
County Commissioners in January 2002 for the Florida Gas Tree Replacement
Fund. In addition, other County departments are utilizing this contract. Two
projects in particular, the Crossings Trail Beautification and the 5 Points/SCC
Entrance will be implemented upon this approval.

Amendment #3 increases the contract price by $350,000.00 per year for this year
and each of the two remaining option years. Following is the summary of the cost
of the contract:

Original Contract Sum $407,132.10
Add Amendment #1 112,500.00

Add Amendment #2 50,000.00
Add Amendment #3 350,000.00
Revised Contract Sum $919,632.10

This contract is used for multiple projects throughout the County. Funds are
available in various account lines. Purchase Orders will be issued against the
contract as needed. Public Works/Engineering and Fiscal Services/Purchasing &
Contracts recommend the Board to approve the amendment and authorize the
Purchasing and Contracts Division to make the appropriate changes.

Page 1 of 13



AMENDMENT REQUEST FORM b 2 ‘

Date: 9/23/02 Requester: Mark Lichtenheld Extension: 665-2093

Master Agreement/Contract Title: Landscape Construction Contract #: AB-382-00/GG
Project Title: Florida Gas Tree Replacement Fund Completion Date: October, 2003
Consultant Name: Vila & Sons c/o Chris Frier 407.654.9415 $ Amount:  $350,000
Account# \Jary 0 LS CIP #: ltem #:

Scope of Services: ( ) Attached Method of Compensation: (x) Fixed Fee

( ) Not to Exceed

Provide in the space below a detailed justification for this project. Please include why the project and
lor services are needed and the date approved by the Board (if applicable). Also state any required
deadline dates.

This Amendment Request is to fulfill commitments identified and approved by the BCC in January,
2002 for the Florida Gas Tree Replacement Fund. Request increased ceiling amount with Vila & Sons,
be¢ause other Divisions/Departments are utilizing this contract. Two projects in particular, the

" Crossings Trail Beautification, and the 5 Points/SCC Entrance have received approval to proceed to

-~

\ 4" Che
Date: ?// 31/02
Date:

Date: 9 AR -

User Department will negotiate the Work if only one Consultant. Purchasing Division will solicit the
quotes when multiple Consultants under the Master Agreement.

Authorized by: '
Project Manager:

Accounting Authorizatioty/

Department Director:

FOR PURCHASING USE:

Purchasing Review for Compliance (date):

Quotes needed: ( ) Yes ( ) No

Assigned Amendment #

Notes:

C:\Trails\AmendRequest.doc



